

H6005说明书

版本:1.0

折叠尺寸:55×85 (mm)

展开尺寸:110×85 (mm)

材质:80G书页纸

工艺:四色印刷

折叠方式:骑马钉



User Manual



Model:H6005
Bluetooth LED Bulb

English

01

Deutsch

07

Français

14

Español

20

Italiano

27

日本語

33

Safety Instructions

Read and follow all the safety instructions:

- The bulb is not waterproof. Avoid exposing it to splashing or dripping water.
- The operating temperature should be within -10° to 45°C (14° to 113°F).
- The bulb's internal light source is unfixable. If it breaks, you must replace the entire bulb.
- Do not allow children to install the bulb alone.
- Do not install the bulb with a dimming driver.
- Avoid installing the bulb near heat sources.
- Avoid installing the bulb near potentially dangerous sources (e.g., candles, liquid-filled objects).

Introduction

The Bluetooth LED Bulb is a colorful light source with an excellent music sync and group control feature.

What You Get

Item	B60051C1	B60051C2
Bluetooth LED Bulb	2	4
User Manual	1	1
Service Card	1	1

At a Glance



Installing Your Bulb

Installing Steps

- 1 Switch off the power source used for the bulb before installing.
- 2 Screw the bulb into the base.



Pairing Your Bulb with the Govee Home App

What You Need:

- A smartphone or tablet running iOS 8.0 (or above) or Android 4.3 (or above).



- 1 Download the Govee Home app from the App Store (iOS devices) or Google Play (Android devices).
- 2 Turn on the Bluetooth in your smartphone.
- 3 Open the app, tap "+" icon in the top right corner and search "H6005".
- 4 Tap the device icon and follow the on-screen instructions to complete pairing.

Specifications

Working Voltage	AC 100 - 240V
Power	9W
Lumen	800lm
Color	RGBWW
Color Temperature	2700K-6500K
Working Temperature	-10°C to 45°C/14°F to 113°F

Troubleshooting

- 1 I cannot connect the bulb to Govee Home.
 - a. Check whether the bulb is powered on;
 - b. Check whether Bluetooth in your smartphone is turned on, or try to connect with a different smartphone;

- c. Ensure your smartphone is in close range of the device when connecting for the first time;
- d. If connections issues persist, delete the connected bulb from "My Devices." Then, reconnect the bulb to Govee Home following the instructions provided previously.

2 The bulb lost connection.

- a. Check whether the device is powered on.
- b. Ensure the distance between the smartphone and the device does not exceed 50ft.
- c. If the bulb continues to lose connection, delete the connected bulb from "My Devices." Then, reconnect the bulb following the instructions provided previously.

3 I cannot turn on MIC mode.

Allow Govee Home to access your smartphone's mic when first attempting to use MIC mode.

Note: Govee Home will never use, record, or share your personal information.

4 How do I create a new scene on the Govee Home app?

- a. Go to "My Devices" and select "Scene".
- b. Tap the "+" icon at the top right corner to create a new scene.

Note: Select different classes based on your needs.

- 5 What is the maximum number of devices I can connect via Bluetooth?

Typically, up to 6 devices can be connected via Bluetooth.

Note: The number of connected devices may vary based on your smartphone brand.

- 6 Does the bulb work with Alexa/Google Assistant?

No, the bulb does not support voice control. If you require a bulb with voice control, check out our Govee Wi-Fi LED bulb on Amazon.



Customer Service

 Warranty: 12-Month Limited Warranty

 Support: Lifetime Technical Support

 Email: support@govee.com

 Official Website: www.govee.com

 @Govee  @Govee

 @Govee  @Goveeofficial

Sicherheitshinweise

Lesen und befolgen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise:

- Die Glühbirne ist nicht wasserdicht. Vermeiden Sie es, sie Spritz- oder Tropfwasser auszusetzen.
- Die Betriebstemperatur sollte innerhalb von -10° bis 45°C (14° bis 113°F) liegen.
- Die interne Lichtquelle der Glühbirne ist nicht fixierbar. Wenn sie zerbricht, müssen Sie die gesamte Glühbirne austauschen.
- Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, die Glühbirne allein zu installieren.
- Installieren Sie die Glühbirne nicht mit einem Dimmtreiber.
- Vermeiden Sie die Installation der Glühbirne in der Nähe von Wärmequellen.
- Vermeiden Sie es, die Glühbirne in der Nähe potenziell gefährlicher Quellen (z. B. Kerzen, flüssigkeitsgefüllte Gegenstände) zu installieren.

Einführung

Die Bluetooth-LED-Birne ist eine farbenfrohe Lichtquelle mit einer ausgezeichneten Musiksynchronisation und Gruppensteuerung-Funktion.

Was Sie bekommen

Punkt	B60051C1	B60051C2
Bluetooth-LED-Glühbirne	2	4
Benutzerhandbuch	1	1
Dienstausweis	1	1

Auf einen Blick



Installieren Sie Ihr Gerät

Schritte zur Installation

- 1 Schalten Sie vor der Installation die für die Glühbirne verwendete Stromquelle aus.
- 2 Die Glühbirne in den Sockel schrauben.



Pairing Ihres Geräts mit der Govee Home App

Was Sie brauchen:

- Ein Smartphone oder Tablet mit iOS 8.0 (oder höher) oder Android 4.3 (oder höher).



- 1 Laden Sie die Govee Home-App aus dem App Store (iOS-Geräte) oder Google Play (Android-Geräte) herunter.
- 2 Schalten Sie Bluetooth in Ihrem Smartphone ein.
- 3 Öffnen Sie die Anwendung, tippen Sie auf das Symbol "+" in der oberen rechten Ecke und suchen Sie nach "H6005".
- 4 Tippen Sie auf das Gerätesymbol und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf dem Bildschirm, um das Koppeln abzuschließen.

Spezifikationen

Arbeitsspannung	AC 100 - 240V
Macht	9W
Lumen	800lm
Farbe	RGBWW
Farbtemperatur	2700K-6500K
Arbeitstemperatur	-10°C to 45°C/14°F to 113°F

Fehlerbehebung

- 1 Ich kann die Glühbirne nicht an Govee Home anschließen.
 - a. Prüfen Sie, ob die Glühbirne eingeschaltet ist.

- b. Überprüfen Sie, ob Bluetooth in Ihrem Smartphone eingeschaltet ist, oder versuchen Sie, eine Verbindung mit einem anderen Smartphone herzustellen.
- c. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich Ihr Smartphone in der Nähe des Geräts befindet, wenn Sie es zum ersten Mal anschließen.
- d. Wenn die Verbindungsprobleme weiterhin bestehen, löschen Sie die angeschlossene Glühbirne aus "Meine Geräte". Schließen Sie die Glühbirne dann wieder an Govee Home an und befolgen Sie dabei die zuvor gegebenen Anweisungen.

2 Meine Glühbirne hat die Verbindung verloren.

- a. Prüfen Sie, ob das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.
- b. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Abstand zwischen dem Smartphone und dem Gerät nicht mehr als 50 Fuß beträgt.
- c. Wenn die Glühbirne weiterhin die Verbindung verliert, löschen Sie die angeschlossene Glühbirne aus "Meine Geräte". Schließen Sie die Glühbirne dann wieder an, wie zuvor beschrieben.

3 Ich kann den MIC-Modus nicht einschalten.

Ermöglichen Sie Govee Home den Zugriff auf das Mikrofon Ihres Smartphones, wenn Sie zum ersten Mal versuchen, den MIC-Modus zu verwenden.

Tipps: Govee Home wird Ihre persönlichen Daten niemals verwenden, aufzeichnen oder weitergeben.

- 4 Wie erstelle ich eine neue Szene in der Govee Home-App?

- a. Gehen Sie zu "Meine Geräte" und wählen Sie "Szene".
- b. Tippen Sie auf das Symbol "+" in der oberen rechten Ecke, um eine neue Szene zu erstellen.

Hinweis: Wählen Sie je nach Bedarf verschiedene Klassen aus.

- 5 Wie viele Geräte kann ich maximal über Bluetooth verbinden?

Normalerweise können bis zu 6 Geräte über Bluetooth verbunden werden.

Tipps: Die Anzahl der angeschlossenen Geräte kann je nach Smartphone-Marke variieren.

- 6 Funktioniert die Glühbirne mit Alexa/Google Assistant?

Nein, die Glühbirne unterstützt keine Sprachsteuerung. Wenn Sie eine Glühbirne mit Sprachsteuerung benötigen, sehen Sie sich unsere Govee Wi-Fi-LED-Glühbirne bei Amazon an.


Die Kundenbetreuung

 Warranty: 12-Monate Beschränkte Garantie

 Support: Lifetime Technische Unterstützung

 Email: support@govee.com

 Offiziell Website: www.govee.com

 @Govee  @Govee

 @Govee  @Goveeofficial

Instructions de Sécurité

Lisez et suivez toutes les instructions de sécurité :

- L'ampoule n'est pas étanche. Évitez de l'exposer aux éclaboussures ou aux gouttes d'eau.
- La température de fonctionnement doit être entre -10° et 45°C (14° et 113°F).
- La source de lumière interne de l'ampoule ne peut pas être fixée. Si elle se casse, vous devez remplacer toute l'ampoule.
- Ne laissez pas l'enfant installer l'ampoule seul.
- N'installez pas l'ampoule avec un variateur de lumière.
- Évitez d'installer l'ampoule près d'une source de chaleur.
- Évitez d'installer l'ampoule près de sources potentiellement dangereuses (par exemple, bougies, objets remplis de liquide).

Introduction

L'Ampoule LED Bluetooth est une source de lumière colorée avec une excellente synchronisation musicale et une fonction de contrôle de groupe.

Ce que vous obtenez

Item	B60051C1	B60051C2
Ampoule LED Bluetooth	2	4
Manuel d'emploi	1	1
Carte de Service	1	1

Schéma



Installez Votre Device

Installez l'ampoule

- 1 Coupez la source d'énergie utilisée pour l'ampoule avant de l'installer.
- 2 Vissez l'ampoule dans le socle.



Appairage de votre appareil avec l'app Govee Home

Vous avez besoin:

- Un portable ou un tablet est sous iOS 8.0/Android 4.3 ou supérieur.



- 1 Téléchargez l'application «Govee Home» via APP Store(iOS devices) ou Google Play (Android devices).
- 2 Allumez Bluetooth de votre téléphone.
- 3 Ouvrez l'app, tapez sur l'icône "+" dans le coin supérieur droit et sélectionnez "H6005".
- 4 Appuyez sur l'icône de l'appareil et suivez les instructions à l'écran pour terminer le couplage.

Spécifications

Voltage de régime	AC 100 - 240V
Puissance	9W
Lumen	800lm
Couleur	RGBWW
Température du couleur	2700K-6500K
Température de travail	-10°C to 45°C/14°F to 113°F

Dépannage

- 1 Je ne peux pas connecter mon ampoule à l'app Govee Home.
 - a. Vérifiez si l'ampoule est allumée ;
 - b. Vérifiez si la fonction Bluetooth de votre portable est activée, ou essayez de vous connecter avec un autre smartphone ;

- c. Assurez-vous que votre téléphone se trouve à proximité de l'appareil lors de la première connexion ;
- d. Si les problèmes de connexion persistent, supprimez l'ampoule connectée dans "Mes appareils". Ensuite, reconnectez l'ampoule à Govee Home en suivant les instructions fournies précédemment.

2 L'ampoule a perdu la connexion.

- a. Vérifiez si l'appareil est allumé.
- b. Assurez-vous que la distance entre le portable et l'appareil ne dépasse pas 15m.
- c. Si l'ampoule reste déconnectée, supprimez l'ampoule connectée dans "Mes appareils". Ensuite, rebranchez l'ampoule en suivant les instructions fournies précédemment.

3 Je ne peux pas activer le mode MIC.

Autorisez Govee Home à accéder au micro de votre smartphone lors de la première tentative d'utilisation du mode MIC.

Conseils : Govee Home n'utilisera, n'enregistrera ou ne partagera jamais vos informations personnelles.

4 Comment créer une nouvelle scène sur l'app Govee Home ?

- a. Allez dans "Mes appareils" et sélectionnez "Scène".
- b. Appuyez sur l'icône "+" en haut à droite pour créer une nouvelle scène.

Note: Sélectionnez différentes classes en fonction de vos besoins.

- 5 Quel est le nombre maximum d'appareils que je peux connecter via Bluetooth ?

En général, jusqu'à 6 appareils peuvent être connectés via Bluetooth.

Conseils: Le nombre d'appareils connectés peut varier en fonction de la marque de votre smartphone.

- 6 L'ampoule fonctionne-t-elle avec Alexa/Google Assistant ?


Non, l'ampoule ne prend pas en charge la commande vocale. Si vous avez besoin d'une ampoule à commande vocale, consultez notre ampoule Govee Wi-Fi LED sur Amazon.

Service Clientèle

 Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois

 Support : Technique de support à vie

 Email : support@govee.com

 Site officiel : www.govee.com

 @Govee  @Govee

 @Govee  @Goveeofficial

Instrucciones de Seguridad

Lea y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad:

- La bombilla no es impermeable. Evite exponerlo a salpicaduras o goteos de agua.
- La temperatura de funcionamiento debe estar entre -10° to 45°C (14° to 113°F).
- La fuente de luz interna de la bombilla no se puede arreglar. Si se rompe, debe reemplazar toda la bombilla.
- No permita que los niños instalen la bombilla solos.
- No instale la bombilla con un controlador de atenuación.
- Evite instalar la bombilla cerca de fuentes de calor.
- Evite instalar la bombilla cerca de fuentes potencialmente peligrosas (por ejemplo, velas, objetos llenos de líquido).

Introducción

La bombilla LED Bluetooth es una fuente de luz colorida con una excelente función de sincronización de música y control de grupo.

Lo Que Obtienes

Artículo	B60031C1	B60031C2
Bombilla LED WiFi	2	4
Manual de Usuario	1	1
Tarjeta de Servicio	1	1

En un Vistazo



Instalación de Su Dispositivo

Pasos de Instalación

- 1 Apague la fuente de alimentación utilizada para la bombilla antes de instalar.
- 2 Atornille la bombilla en la base.



Emparejamiento de Su Dispositivo con la Aplicación Govee Home

Lo Que Necesita:

- Un teléfono inteligente o tableta con iOS 8.0 (o superior) o Android 4.3 (o superior).



- 1 Descargue la aplicación Govee Home desde la App Store (dispositivos iOS) o Google Play (dispositivos Android).
- 2 Encienda el Bluetooth en su teléfono inteligente.
- 3 Abra la aplicación, toque el icono "+" en la esquina superior derecha y busque "H6005".
- 4 Toque el icono del dispositivo y siga las instrucciones en pantalla para completar el emparejamiento.

Especificaciones

Tensión de Funcionamiento	AC 100 - 240V
Potencia	9W
Lumen	800lm
Color	RGBWW
Temperatura del Color	2700K-6500K
Temperatura de Funcionamiento	-10°C to 45°C/14°F to 113°F

Solución de Problemas

- 1 No puedo conectar mi bombilla a la aplicación Govee Home.
 - a. Compruebe si la bombilla está encendida;

- b. Compruebe si el Bluetooth de su teléfono inteligente está encendido o intente conectarse con un teléfono inteligente diferente;
- c. Asegúrese de que su teléfono inteligente esté cerca del dispositivo cuando lo conecte por primera vez;
- d. Si los problemas de conexión persisten, elimine la bombilla conectada de "Mis dispositivos." Luego, vuelva a conectar la bombilla a Govee Home siguiendo las instrucciones proporcionadas anteriormente.

2 Mi bombilla pierde la conexión.

- a. Verifique si el dispositivo está encendido.
- b. Asegúrese de que la distancia entre el teléfono inteligente y el dispositivo no supere los 50ft.

Si la bombilla sigue perdiendo conexión, elimine

- c. la bombilla conectada de "Mis dispositivos." Luego, vuelva a conectar la bombilla a Govee Home siguiendo las instrucciones proporcionadas anteriormente.

3 No puedo activar el modo MIC.

Permita que Govee Home acceda al micrófono de su teléfono inteligente cuando intente usar el modo MIC por primera vez.

Nota: Govee Home nunca usará, registrará ni compartirá su información personal.

- 4 ¿Cómo creo una nueva escena en la aplicación Govee Home?
- Vaya a "Mis dispositivos" y seleccione "Escena";
 - Toque el icono "+" en la esquina superior derecha para crear una nueva escena.

Nota: Seleccione diferentes clases según sus necesidades.

- 5 ¿Cuál es la cantidad máxima de dispositivos que puedo conectar a través de Bluetooth?

Normalmente, se pueden conectar hasta 6 dispositivos a través de Bluetooth.

Nota: la cantidad de dispositivos conectados puede variar según la marca de su teléfono inteligente.

- 6 ¿La bombilla funciona con Alexa/Asistente de Google?

No, la bombilla no admite control por voz. Si necesita una bombilla con control por voz, consulte nuestra Govee bombilla LED Wi-Fi en Amazon.

Servicio de atención al cliente

 Garantía: Garantía limitada de 12 meses

 Soporte: Soporte Técnico de por Vida

 Correo Electrónico: support@govee.com

 Sitio Web Oficial: www.govee.com

 @Govee  @Govee

 @Govee  @Goveeofficial

Istruzioni di Sicurezza

Leggere e seguire tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza:

- Il bulbo non è impermeabile. Evitare di esporlo a spruzzi o gocce d'acqua.
- La temperatura di esercizio dovrebbe essere compresa tra -10° e 45° C (14° e 113° F).
- La sorgente della luce interna del bulbo non è riparabile. Se si rompe, è necessario sostituire l'intero bulbo.
- Non permettere ai bambini di installare il bulbo da soli.
- Non installare il bulbo con un driver oscuramento.
- Evitare di installare il bulbo vicino a fonti di calore.
- Evitare di installare il bulbo in prossimità di fonti potenzialmente pericolosi (ad esempio, candele, oggetti riempiti di liquido).

Introduzione

Il bulbo LED Bluetooth è una sorgente di luce colorata con un'eccellente sincronizzazione della musica e funzionalità di controllo del gruppo.

Quello Che Si Ottiene

Articolo	B60051C1	B60051C2
Bluetooth LED Bulbo	2	4
Manuale Utente	1	1
Carta di Servizio	1	1

Panoramica



Installazione del Dispositivo

Installazione di Passaggi

- 1 Spegnere la sorgente di alimentazione impiegata per il bulbo prima dell'installazione.
- 2 Avvitare il bulbo nella base.



Collegare il Dispositivo con l'app Govee Home

Quello Che Ti Serve:

- Uno smartphone o un tablet con iOS 8.0 (o successivo) o Android 4.3 (o successivo).



- 1 Scarica l'app Govee Home dall'App Store (dispositivi iOS) o da Google Play (dispositivi Android).
- 2 Attiva il Bluetooth nel tuo smartphone.
- 3 Apri l'app, tocca l'icona "+" nell'angolo in alto a destra e cerca "H6005".
- 4 Tocca l'icona del dispositivo e segui le istruzioni sullo schermo per completare l'accoppiamento.

Specificazioni

Voltaggio di Esercizio	AC 100 - 240V
Potenza	9W
Lumen	800lm
Colore	RGBWW
Colore di Temperatura	2700K-6500K
Temperatura di Esercizio	-10°C to 45°C/14°F to 113°F

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- 1 Non riesco a collegare il mio bulbo all'app Govee Home.
 - a. Verificare se il bulbo è acceso;
 - b. Verificare se Bluetooth dello smartphone è acceso, o provare a connettersi con uno smartphone diverso;

- c. Assicurati che lo smartphone si trovi a una distanza ravvicinata dal dispositivo quando ti colleghi per la prima volta;
- d. Se i problemi di connessione persistono, elimina il bulbo collegato da "My Devices". Quindi, ricollegare il bulbo a Govee Home seguendo le istruzioni fornite in precedenza.

2 Il mio bulbo perso la connessione.

- a. Verificare se il dispositivo è acceso.
- b. Assicurarsi che la distanza tra lo smartphone e il dispositivo non superi i 50 piedi.
- c. Se il bulbo continua a perdere la connessione, elimina il bulbo collegato da "My Devices". Quindi, ricollegare il bulbo a Govee Home seguendo le istruzioni fornite in precedenza.

3 Non riesco ad attivare la modalità MIC.

Consenti a Govee Home di accedere al microfono del tuo smartphone al primo tentativo di utilizzare la modalità MIC.

Nota: Govee Home non utilizzerà, registrerà o condividerà mai le tue informazioni personali.

4 Come faccio a creare una nuova scena su App Govee Home?

- a. Vai a "My Devices" e seleziona "Scene";
- b. Tocca l'icona "+" nell'angolo in alto a destra per creare una nuova scena.

Nota: Seleziona classi diverse in base alle tue esigenze.

- 5 Qual è il numero massimo di dispositivi che posso connettere tramite Bluetooth?

In genere, è possibile collegare fino a 6 dispositivi tramite Bluetooth.

Nota: Il numero di dispositivi collegati può variare in base alla marca dello tuo smartphone.

- 6 Il bulbo funziona con Alexa / Google Assistant?

No, il bulbo non supporta il controllo vocale. Se avete bisogno di un bulbo con controllo vocale, controlla il nostro bulbo Wi-Fi LED Govee su Amazon.

Servizio clienti

 Garanzia: Garanzia limitata di 12 mesi

 Supporto: Supporto tecnico a vita

 Email: support@govee.com

 Sito web ufficiale: www.govee.com

 @Govee  @Govee

 @Govee  @Goveeofficial

安全上のご注意

必ずこの[安全上のご注意]をお読みの上、正しく安全にお使いください。

- 本製品は非防水ですから、水がかからないようにしてください。
- 本製品は-10° to 45°C (14° to 113°F)でお使いください。
- 本製品の光源は交換ができません。光源が切れたら本製品は交換する必要があります。
- 大人の助けなしに、子供は独自に本製品の使用は禁止です。
- 外部調光器は電球には使用できません。
- 本製品を熱原の近くに設置しないでください。
- 本製品を危険の原因になる物(例えば液体、キャンドル)の近くに設置しないでください。

ご紹介

Bluetooth LED電球は、優れた音楽同期およびグループ制御機能を備えたカラフルな光源です。

パッケージ内容

SKU	B60051C1	B60051C2
Bluetooth LED電球	2	4
日本語取扱説明書	1	1
サービスカード	1	1

外観



インストール

取り付け方法

- ① 電球は取り付ける照明器具に差し込む前、電源スイッチをオフにしてください。
- ② 電球をご取り付けの照明器具に差し込んでください。



デバイスと[Govee Home]アプリのペアリング

ご注意:

- iOS 8.0(以上)またはAndroid 4.3(以上)のスマートフォンまたはタブレットが必要です。



- 1 「Govee Home」アプリはApp Store (IOSデバイス) あるいはGoogle Play (Androidデバイス) からダウンロードしてください。
- 2 携帯電話はBluetoothに接続してください。
- 3 「Govee Home」アプリで右上にあるボタンを選択し、「H6005」という名前の設備を選択してください。
- 4 アプリで本製品を選択し、指示通りにご使用ください。

仕様

電源	AC 100 - 240V
パワー	9W
全光束	800lm
カラー	RGBWW
色温度	2700K-6500K
作業温度	-10°C to 45°C/14°F to 113°F

よくあるご質問とおすすめ

- 1 「Govee Home」アプリに対応できませんか？
 - a. 電球に電源あるかどうかをご確認してください。
 - b. Bluetoothに接続かどうかをご確認してください。または、ほかの携帯電話でもう一度試してみてください。

- c. 初めて使用したとき、携帯電話はできるだけ電球に近づいてください。
- d. もしそれでもアプリに使用できなかつたら、アプリで右上にある設置ボタンを選択し、設備を削除してください。そして、もう一度接続してください。

② 使用中アプリの接続が切れますか？

- a. 電球に電源あるかどうかをご確認してください。
- b. 15メートル以内でアプリで電球をご操作してください。
- c. もしそれでもアプリに使用できなかつたら、アプリで右上にある設置ボタンを選択し、設備を削除してください。そして、もう一度接続してください。

③ MIC モードはご使用できませんか？

初めてMIC モードをご利用した場合、アプリが携帯電話のマイクにアクセスできるようにしてください。

④ 「Govee Home」アプリで新しいシーンを作成するにはどうすればよいですか？

- a. 「Govee Home」アプリで "My Devices" のページで "Scene" を選択してください。
- b. アプリで右上にある "+" ボタンを選択し、新しいシーンモードを作成します。

ご注意： 必要に応じて、さまざまなクラスを選択できます。

⑤ 一時にどのぐらいの電球を一括管理できますか？

一時に一つBluetoothモードは最大六台の電球は対応できます。

ご注意: 携帯電話のブランドによって数は異なります。

⑥ Amazon AlexaとGoogle Homeに対応できますか？

Bluetooth電球ですが、Amazon AlexaとGoogle Homeに対応できません。しかし、Govee Wi-Fi LED 電球はAmazon AlexaとGoogle Homeに対応できます。

保証とアフターサービス

 保証: 12ヶ月の安心保証

 アフターサービス: 技術サポート

 イーメール: support@govee.com

 ホームページ: www.govee.com

 @Govee  @Govee

 @Govee  @Goveeofficial


Compliance Information

EU Compliance Statement:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Directive 2014/53/EU.

A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at www.govee.com/

EU contact address:


 BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

EU-Compliance:

Hiermit erklärt Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd., dass dieses Gerät den wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht.

Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie online auf www.govee.com/

Kontaktadresse innerhalb der EU:


 BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Déclaration de conformité UE:

Par la présente, Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux principales exigences et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive européenne 2014/53/EU.

Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le site www.govee.com/

Adresse de contact pour l'UE :


 BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Declaración de cumplimiento UE:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. por la presente declara que este dispositivo cumple los requisitos básicos y el resto de provisiones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/EU.

Hay disponible online una copia de la Declaración de conformidad UE en www.govee.com/

Dirección de contacto de la UE:


 BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany

Dichiarazione di conformità UE:

Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co. Ltd. dichiara che il presente dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni rilevanti della direttiva 2014/53/EU.

Una copia della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile online all'indirizzo Web www.govee.com/

Indirizzo di contatto UE:

 BellaCocool GmbH (E-mail: info@bellacocool.de)
Pettenkoferstraße 18, 10247 Berlin, Germany



Environmentally friendly disposal

Old electrical appliances must not be disposed of together with the residual waste, but have to be disposed of separately. The disposal at the communal collecting point via private persons is for free. The owner of old appliances is responsible to bring the appliances to these collecting points or to similar collection points. With this little personal effort, you contribute to recycle valuable raw materials and the treatment of toxic substances.

Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung

Elektro-Altgeräte dürfen nicht mit gewöhnlichem Abfall entsorgt werden und müssen separat entsorgt werden. Die Entsorgung an kommunalen Sammelstellen ist für Privatpersonen kostenlos. Die Eigentümer der Altgeräte sind für den Transport zu den Sammelstellen verantwortlich. Durch diesen geringen Aufwand können Sie zur Wiederverwertung von wertvollen Rohmaterialien beitragen und dafür sorgen, dass umweltschädliche und giftige Substanzen ordnungsgemäß unschädlich gemacht werden.

Mise au rebut écologique

Les appareils électriques usagés ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les déchets résiduels. Ils doivent être éliminés séparément. La mise au rebut au point de collecte municipal par l'intermédiaire de particuliers est gratuite. Il incombe au propriétaire des appareils usagés de les apporter à ces points de collecte ou à des points de collecte similaires. Avec ce petit

effort personnel, vous contribuez au recyclage de matières premières précieuses et au traitement des substances toxiques.

Tratamiento de residuos responsable con el medio ambiente

Los aparatos eléctricos viejos no pueden desecharse junto con los residuos orgánicos, sino que deben ser desechados por separado. Existen puntos limpios donde los ciudadanos pueden dejar estos aparatos gratis. El propietario de los aparatos viejos es responsable de llevarlos a estos puntos limpios o similares puntos de recogida. Con este pequeño esfuerzo estás contribuyendo a reciclar valiosas materias primas y al tratamiento de residuos tóxicos.

Smaltimento ecologico

I vecchi dispositivi elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti residui, ma devono essere smaltiti separatamente. Lo smaltimento da parte di soggetti privati presso i punti di raccolta pubblici è gratis. È responsabilità del proprietario dei vecchi dispositivi portarli presso tali punti di raccolta o punti di raccolta analoghi. Grazie a questo piccolo impegno personale contribuirete al riciclo di materie prime preziose e al corretto trattamento di sostanze tossiche.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

1. Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
2. Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
3. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
4. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

CAUTION:

RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.

Govee is a trademark of Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co.Ltd.

Copyright ©2020 Shenzhen Intellirocks Tech Co.Ltd. All Rights Reserved.



Govee Home App

For FAQs and more information,
please visit: www.govee.com